4.20
DL
B
SE
RI
ES
Please see back cover for DE-STA-CO Global Locations.  www.destaco.com
Pneumatic Specifications      Imperial               Metric

BASE SLIDE DLB -10M, 12M, 16M -T, A
REPLACEABLE CYLINDER WITH OR W/O ADJUST. AIR CUSHIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   10, 12, 16
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   T Replaceable cylinder w/o adjustable air cushions (Not avail. in metric)
A Replaceable cylinder with adjustable air cushions
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-10   1-12 @ 1" increments
     DLB-12   1-16 @ 1" increments
     DLB-16   1-20 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
  DLB-10M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300
  DLB-12M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400
  DLB-16M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLB-10
DLB-12
DLB-16
DLB-10M
DLB-12M
DLB-16M
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
                                DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
         Imperial (inches)       Metric (mm)
DB    .750                               19.1
DC     1.500                             38.1
DD    .1880 x .25 DP              5mm H7 x 6 DP
DF     Clearance for #10          Clearance for M5
DH    #10-32 x .34 DP            M5 x 8.5 DP
DQ     .0940 x .078 DP            3H7 x 2 DP
DU     #4-40 X .25 DP             M3 X 6 DP
                                                                          DLB-10M       DLB-12M       DLB-16M   QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES

BASE SLIDE DLB -20, 25 -T, A
REPLACEABLE CYLINDER WITH OR W/O ADJUST. AIR CUSHIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLB-20
DLB-25
     A           B           C          D         E            F            G           H            J            K           L           M         N         P          Q          R         S
  11/2       6.50       .787       3.0      9.42     7.5850     8.836     6.480     5.7500     2.180     2.236     1.210     .438    .2505     5/16      1.100   4.500
  11/2       7.50       .984       3.0     10.84    8.7320   10.108    7.480     6.7500     2.180     2.236     1.420     .438    .3130      3/8      1.100   5.250
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
SAMPLE ORDER: DLB-20-A-B-8
Ex: Base Slide, Size 20, Replaceable Cylinder w/Adjustable Air Cushions, Linear Ball Bushings, 8 inch Stroke
        SIZE   20, 25
     STYLE   T Replaceable cylinder w/o adjustable air cushions
A Replaceable cylinder with adjustable air cushions
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-20   1-24 @ 1" increments
     DLB-25   1-26 @ 1" increments
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
             Imperial (inches)
DC         1.500
DD         .1880 x .25 DP
DH         #10-32 x .38 DP
DJ         3.000
DK         .3130 x .37 DP
DM        Clearance for 3/8
DP         3/8-16 x .50 DP
DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING
PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
                                                                                  DLB-20                    DLB-25             QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES

BASE SLIDE DLB -10M, 12M,16M -N, U
REPAIRABLE (NFPA STYLE) CYLINDER W/FIXED AIR CUSHIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   10, 12, 16
     STYLE   N Repairable NFPA cylinder w/fixed air cushions
(Not available in Metric)
                   U Non-powered unit (Without cylinder. Metric Units: Mount VDMA cylinder directly.
                                NFPA not available. Imperial Units: Mount NFPA cylinders using NFPA mounting kit.
                                VDMA not available.)
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-10   1-12 @ 1" increments
     DLB-12   1-16 @ 1" increments
     DLB-16   1-20 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
  DLB-10M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300
  DLB-12M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400
  DLB-16M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
SAMPLE ORDER: DLB-10-N-B-6
Ex: Base Slide, Size 10, Repairable Cylinder w/Fixed Air Cushions, Linear Ball Bushings, 6 Inch Stroke
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLB-10
DLB-12
DLB-16
     A           B           C          D         E           F            G          H            J            K           L          M        N           R          S
   3/4        3.50       .375      3.44     5.63     4.3975     5.228    3.485     3.0600    1.178    1.245     .813     N/A        .594     2.375
  11/8       4.00       .472      3.44     6.13     4.8975     5.728    3.985     3.5000    1.615    1.657     .813    .375       .813     2.750
  11/8       4.75       .630      3.44     6.88     5.6475     6.478    4.735     4.2500    1.615    1.657     .813    .375       .813     3.250
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
             Imperial (inches)
DB         .750
DC         1.500
DD         .1880 x .25 DP
DF         Clearance for #10
DH         #10-32 x .34 DP
DQ         .0940 x .078 DP
DU         #4-40 X .25 DP
DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING
PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
                                                                            DLB-10           DLB-12          DLB-16     QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES

DLB-25M
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   20, 25
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   N Repairable NFPA/VDMA cylinder w/adjustable air cushions
R Repairable locking VDMA cylinder w/adjustable air cushions
U Non-powered unit (Without cylinder. Metric Units: Mount VDMA cylinder directly.
                                NFPA not available. Imperial Units: Mount NFPA cylinders using NFPA mouting kit.
                                VDMA not available.)
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-20   1-24 @ 1" increments
     DLB-25   1-26 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
  DLB-20M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
  DLB-25M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
SAMPLE ORDER: DLB-20-N-B-12
Ex: Base Slide, Size 20, Repairable NFPA Cylinder w/Adjustable Air Cushions, Linear Ball Bushings, Inch Stroke
       Imperial (inches)     Metric (mm)
DC   1.500                          38.1
DD   .1880 x .25 DP           5mm H7 x 6 DP
DH   #10-32 x .38 DP         M5 x 9 DP
DJ   3.000                          76.2
DK   .3130 x .37 DP           8mm H7 x 9.4 DP
DM  Clearance for 3/8         Clearance for M10
DP   3/8-16 X .50 DP         M10 X 12 DP
                                DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
                                                                                DLB-20M                 DLB-25M           QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES